ROPEX Industrie-Elektronik GmbH Tel.: +49 (0)7142-7776-0 E-Mail: info@ropex.de
Adolf-Heim-Str. 4 Fax: +49 (0)7142-7776-211 Internet: www.ropex.de
D-74321-Bietigheim-Bissingen Data subject to change
2.
3.
18
RESISTRON
RES-401

0
RES-401 Page 23
How to order
11 How to order
Pictures exemplary.
For more accessories: "Accessories" leaflet
Contr. RES - 401 / . . . VAC
115: Power supply 115VAC, P/N 740101
230: Power supply 230VAC, P/N 740102
400: Power supply 400VAC, P/N 740103
Scope of supply: Controller includes connector plug-in
parts (without current transformer)
Please indicate the article numbers in all orders.
Current transformer PEX-W4
P/N 885106
Line filter LF- . . 480
06: Continuous current 6A, 480VAC, P/N 885500
35: Continuous current 35A, 480VAC, P/N 885506
Impulse transformer
See ROPEX Application Report
for design and ordering information
Communiction interface CI-USB-1
P/N 885650
Potentiometer PD- 3: For 300°C range, P/N 881103
Scope of supply: Potentiometer with digital dial
Temp. meter ATR- 3: 300°C range, P/N 882130
Page 24 RES-401
Index
RES-401 Page 25
12 Index
A
Actual value output 16
Alarm output 19
Alloy 13
Ambient temperature 22
Application 4
Application Report 6, 8, 11
AUTOCAL 5, 12, 17
Automatic zero calibration 5, 12, 17
AUTOTUNE 5
B
Burning in the heatsealing band 11, 13
C
Circuit-breaker 7
CI-USB-1 19, 24
Communication interface 19, 24
Controller configuration 10
Controls 14
Current transformer 8, 24
D
Degree of protection 22
Diagnostic interface 19
Dimensions 23
DIP switches 10
Disposal 4
E
Error messages 19
F
Factory settings 21
Fault areas 19
Fault diagnosis 5
Fuse 7
H
HEAT 13, 18
Heatsealing band type 22
How to order 24
I
Impulse heatsealing method 4
Impulse transformer 7, 24
Installation 5, 23
Installation procedure 5
Installation regulations 6
L
Line filter 4, 7, 8, 24
Line frequency 5, 22
Line voltage 22
M
Maintenance 4
Modifications 23
MODs 23
O
Over-current protection 7
Overheating of heatsealing band 5
P
PEX-W3/-W4 3, 8
PEX-W4 24
Potentiometer 15, 24
Power dissipation 22
Power supply 7, 24
Principle of operation 5
R
Replacing the heatsealing band 12, 13
S
Secondary current I2 10
Secondary voltage U2 10
Set point potentiometer 15
Set point selection 15, 22
"START" signal 13, 18
Startup 10
System diagnostics 19
System monitoring 19
T
TCR 3, 11
Technical data 22
Temperature coefficient 3, 11
Temperature control 4
Temperature indication 16, 17
Temperature meter 24
Temperature range 22
Temperature setting 15
Transformer 3, 7, 24
Type of construction 22
V
View of the controller 10
Visualization software 19
W
Wiring 6, 7
Wiring diagram 9